

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 18, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 292, s. 2023

## CORRIGENDUM ON THE VENUE FOR THE ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR TROOP LEADERS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID AND SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs School Heads and Teachers All Others Concerned

1. Attached is a copy Regional Memorandum No. 492, s. 2023 dated July 13, 2023 entitled **"Corrigendum on the Venue for the Advanced Training Course for Troop Leaders**", for information and guidance.

2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired.

Much SENEN PRESCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V DSchools Division Superintendent

GSM/SGOD/SDS/2021





Republic of the Philippines

# **Department of Education** REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

## **Office of the Regional Director**

JUL 1 3 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0492, s. 2023

## CORRIGENDUM ON THE VENUE FOR THE ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR TROOP LEADERS

То

: Schools Division Superintendents Assistant Schools Division Superintendents All Others Concerned

- Attached is a Regional Memorandum #13 s. 2023 from SALVIO B. QUICHO, Boy Scouts of the Philippines, Acting Regional Scout Director re CORRIGENDUM ON THE VENUE OF THE ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR TROOP LEADERS on July 17 - 23, 2023 at San Francisco Camotes, Cebu.
- 2. The final venue will be at GREEN HOUSE, BASDAKU, SAN VICENTE, OLANGO ISLAND, LAPULAPU CITY;
- 3. In this connection, all Council Executives and Officer -in-Charge are encouraged to support the said activity;
- 4. All expenses incurred by the participants shall be charged against the local funds/MOOE/SEF, subject to its availability and the usual accounting and auditing procedures;
- 5. DepEd personnel/employees are authorized to claim compensatory time credits/off (CTO) or service credits;
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

T. JIMENEZ JD, EdD, CESO V SALUSTIAN Director IV **Regional Director** 

End.: As stated STJ/FYA/MLB/FTAD/apv



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399 Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph



Boy Scouts of the Philippines Eastern Visayas Region Capitol Hills Scout Camp 6000 Cebu City Email Address: <u>easternvisayas.bsp@gmail.com</u> Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/BSPEasternVisayas</u> Website: <u>www.scouts.org.ph</u> Telephone Number: (032) 255 5996

**Republic of the Philippines** 

13 July 2023

#### **REGIONAL MEMORANDUM**

No. <u>13</u> s. 2023

TO: All Council Scout Executives and Officers-in-Charge

### SUBJECT: CORRIGENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 11 S. 2023 RE: ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR TROOP LEADERS

 Relative to Regional Memorandum No. 11 s. 2023 re: Advanced Training Course for Troop Leaders, please be informed of the change of venue for the said course originally to be held on July 17-23, 2023 at San Francisco, Camotes, Cebu. New details are as follows:

### ADVANCED TRAINING COURSE FOR TROOP LEADERS

Date : July 17-23, 2023 Venue: Green House, Basdaku, San Vicente, Olango Island, Lapu-Lapu City Host : Cebu Council, BSP

- 2. All other provisions of the aforementioned Regional Memorandum will remain in effect.
- Should you have queries, you may refer them to host Council CSE Crislin Ilustrisimo at CP No. 09167087036 or contact Regional Office via email at <u>easternvisayas.bsp@gmail.com</u>.
- 4. For information, wide dissemination and compliance.

SALVIO B. OUICHO

Officer-in-Charge Regional Qoordination Office-Eastern Visayas